
Randolph (11-14, 6-10) -vs- Shenandoah Hornets (5-20, 1-15)
02/15/19 at Wilkins Center, Winchester, Va.

 
 

 
 
Randolph 76

Shenandoah Hornets 61

Date: 02/15/19
Time: 07:00 PM
Attendance: 367
Site: Wilkins Center, Winchester, Va.
Referees: Max Anderson, Scott Arbogast, Ian McClenny

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Randolph 31 45 76
Shenandoah Hornets 20 41 61

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 Sammy Hooper * 27 5-13 1-5 8-8 0-2 2 3 4 6 0 2 19
30 Elijah Ford * 28 4-5 0-0 3-4 5-2 7 3 1 3 3 0 11
11 Drew Hayden * 14 3-6 0-1 3-3 4-3 7 2 1 1 0 1 9
4 Justin Dula * 26 4-8 0-0 0-2 4-6 10 1 1 3 3 1 8
15 Brian Smith * 32 3-8 0-5 0-0 1-0 1 3 1 1 0 0 6
10 Brandon Schlick 16 3-5 2-3 0-0 0-4 4 3 1 2 0 0 8
31 Jerry Goodman 14 3-7 2-4 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 8
24 Tremaine Pugh 17 2-4 1-3 0-0 1-4 5 3 0 0 0 1 5
5 Zach Hinton 6 0-2 0-1 2-2 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
21 CJ Loving 11 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Evan Makle 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
1 AJ Marshall 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
13 Nick Goble 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-62 6-24 16-19 18-27 45 19 10 19 6 6 76

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-28   35.71 % 2-11   18.18 % 9-10   90.00 %
Second Half 17-34   50.00 % 4-13   30.77 % 7-9   77.78 %
Total 27-62   43.5 % 6-24   25.0 % 16-19   84.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 19 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 23 Largest Lead: 24 2nd-10:41

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 WILLIAMS, Jaylen * 32 8-13 0-2 2-4 0-4 4 2 0 4 0 1 18
21 WHITE, Avery * 18 2-4 0-1 1-4 0-2 2 5 0 0 1 0 5
22 CHANEY, Christopher * 36 2-12 0-3 0-2 2-7 9 1 1 4 1 0 4
12 WALL, Harry * 23 0-4 0-1 2-2 1-0 1 2 2 1 0 2 2
20 ANTHONY, Trammell * 15 1-3 0-0 0-0 4-2 6 4 1 2 0 1 2
4 DABNEY, Alan 22 5-9 2-6 11-12 2-0 2 3 0 0 1 0 23
23 MELBOURNE, Mark 10 1-6 0-4 2-2 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 4
11 JOHNSON, Damon 7 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 2 0 2 3
24 TATE, Jason 16 0-5 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0
13 HORVATH, Alex 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
2 JARRETT, Jalyn 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
30 SWILLING, Brett 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-2 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-58 3-21 18-26 14-19 33 20 6 14 5 7 61

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-28   35.71 % 2-11   18.18 % 9-10   90.00 %
Second Half 17-34   50.00 % 4-13   30.77 % 7-9   77.78 %
Total 20-58   34.5 % 3-21   14.3 % 18-26   69.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 30 Largest Lead: 2 1st-19:28



First Half Box Score
Randolph 31

Shenandoah Hornets 20

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 Sammy Hooper 12 2-5 1-2 6-6 0-0 0 2 0 3 0 1 11
30 Elijah Ford 17 2-3 0-0 1-2 5-2 7 1 1 1 2 0 5
11 Drew Hayden 7 2-4 0-1 2-2 3-2 5 1 0 1 0 1 6
4 Justin Dula 12 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 2 1 1 0
15 Brian Smith 14 0-4 0-4 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
10 Brandon Schlick 8 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 5
31 Jerry Goodman 9 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
24 Tremaine Pugh 7 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
5 Zach Hinton 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 CJ Loving 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Evan Makle 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
1 AJ Marshall 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Nick Goble 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 27-62 6-24 16-19 18-27 45 19 10 19 6 6 76
35.7 % 18.2 % 90.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 WILLIAMS, Jaylen 18 5-7 0-1 2-4 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 1 12
21 WHITE, Avery 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 2
22 CHANEY, Christopher 20 1-8 0-1 0-2 1-4 5 1 0 3 1 0 2
12 WALL, Harry 13 0-3 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 1 2
20 ANTHONY, Trammell 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 2 0 1 0
4 DABNEY, Alan 6 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 1 0 2
23 MELBOURNE, Mark 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 JOHNSON, Damon 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
24 TATE, Jason 12 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
13 HORVATH, Alex 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 JARRETT, Jalyn 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
30 SWILLING, Brett 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 20-58 3-21 18-26 14-19 33 20 6 14 5 7 61
30.8 % 0.0 % 50.0 %



Second Half Box Score
Randolph 45

Shenandoah Hornets 41

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 Sammy Hooper 15 3-8 0-3 2-2 0-2 2 1 4 3 0 1 8
30 Elijah Ford 11 2-2 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 2 0 2 1 0 6
11 Drew Hayden 7 1-2 0-0 1-1 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 3
4 Justin Dula 14 4-5 0-0 0-2 4-3 7 1 1 1 2 0 8
15 Brian Smith 18 3-4 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 1 0 0 6
10 Brandon Schlick 8 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 3 1 0 0 0 3
31 Jerry Goodman 5 2-4 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 6
24 Tremaine Pugh 10 1-2 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 3 0 0 0 1 3
5 Zach Hinton 5 0-2 0-1 2-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
21 CJ Loving 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Evan Makle 3 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 AJ Marshall 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
13 Nick Goble 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 27-62 6-24 16-19 18-27 45 19 10 19 6 6 76
50.0 % 30.8 % 77.8 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 WILLIAMS, Jaylen 14 3-6 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 4 0 0 6
21 WHITE, Avery 11 1-3 0-1 1-4 0-1 1 3 0 0 1 0 3
22 CHANEY, Christopher 16 1-4 0-2 0-0 1-3 4 0 1 1 0 0 2
12 WALL, Harry 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0
20 ANTHONY, Trammell 6 1-3 0-0 0-0 4-1 5 2 0 0 0 0 2
4 DABNEY, Alan 16 4-7 2-5 11-12 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 21
23 MELBOURNE, Mark 10 1-6 0-4 2-2 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 4
11 JOHNSON, Damon 3 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 1 3
24 TATE, Jason 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
13 HORVATH, Alex 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
2 JARRETT, Jalyn 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
30 SWILLING, Brett 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 20-58 3-21 18-26 14-19 33 20 6 14 5 7 61
37.5 % 20.0 % 77.8 %



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Randolph Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Shenandoah Hornets
19:41 MISS LAYUP by CHANEY,CHRISTOPHER

REBOUND DEF by HAYDEN,DREW --
TURNOVER  by HAYDEN,DREW 19:36

19:31 STEAL  by WALL,HARRY
19:28 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by WHITE,AVERY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST ASSIST by WALL,HARRY
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,BRIAN 19:07
REBOUND OFF by HAYDEN,DREW --
GOOD LAYUP by HAYDEN,DREW(in the paint) 19:02 2-2
FOUL  by SMITH,BRIAN 18:37

18:37 MISS FT by WILLIAMS,JAYLEN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

18:37 2-3 H 1 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,JAYLEN
GOOD 3PTR by HOOPER,SAMMY 18:05 5-3 V 2

17:39 MISS 3PTR by CHANEY,CHRISTOPHER
REBOUND DEF by HAYDEN,DREW --
MISS 3PTR by HOOPER,SAMMY 17:25

-- REBOUND DEF by CHANEY,CHRISTOPHER
17:15 MISS LAYUP by WALL,HARRY

REBOUND DEF by FORD,ELIJAH --
MISS 3PTR by HAYDEN,DREW 17:08

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,JAYLEN
16:48 TURNOVER  by CHANEY,CHRISTOPHER

STEAL  by HOOPER,SAMMY 16:48
SUB IN by LOVING,CJ 16:48
SUB IN by GOODMAN,JERRY 16:48
SUB OUT by HOOPER,SAMMY 16:48
SUB OUT by HAYDEN,DREW 16:48
GOOD LAYUP by GOODMAN,JERRY(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 16:43 7-3 V 4

16:36 TURNOVER  by WALL,HARRY
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,BRIAN 16:21

-- REBOUND DEF by ANTHONY,TRAMMELL
16:10 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,JAYLEN

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by GOODMAN,JERRY 15:45
SUB IN by PUGH,TREMAINE 15:45
SUB OUT by DULA,JUSTIN 15:45
FOUL  by FORD,ELIJAH 15:33

15:33 MISS FT by CHANEY,CHRISTOPHER
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

15:33 MISS FT by CHANEY,CHRISTOPHER
REBOUND DEF by PUGH,TREMAINE --

15:33 SUB IN by JOHNSON,DAMON
15:33 SUB IN by TATE,JASON
15:33 SUB OUT by WALL,HARRY
15:33 SUB OUT by WHITE,AVERY

GOOD JUMPER by HOOPER,SAMMY(in the paint) 15:15 9-3 V 6
14:53 9-5 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,JAYLEN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by PUGH,TREMAINE 14:32
-- REBOUND DEF by CHANEY,CHRISTOPHER

14:07 9-7 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,JAYLEN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by GOODMAN,JERRY 13:50
REBOUND OFF by FORD,ELIJAH --

13:42 FOUL  by ANTHONY,TRAMMELL
13:42 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD FT by FORD,ELIJAH 13:42 10-7 V 3
MISS FT by FORD,ELIJAH 13:42
REBOUND OFF by FORD,ELIJAH --



SUB IN by HOOPER,SAMMY 13:42
SUB OUT by GOODMAN,JERRY 13:42

13:42 SUB IN by DABNEY,ALAN
13:42 SUB OUT by ANTHONY,TRAMMELL

GOOD LAYUP by PUGH,TREMAINE(in the paint) 13:33 12-7 V 5
13:02 MISS JUMPER by CHANEY,CHRISTOPHER

-- REBOUND OFF by DABNEY,ALAN
12:57 12-9 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by DABNEY,ALAN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by FORD,ELIJAH(in the paint) 12:32 14-9 V 5
FOUL  by SMITH,BRIAN 12:17

12:17 14-10 V 4 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,JAYLEN
12:17 MISS FT by WILLIAMS,JAYLEN

REBOUND DEF by DULA,JUSTIN --
SUB IN by DULA,JUSTIN 12:17
SUB OUT by FORD,ELIJAH 12:17

11:57 SUB IN by WALL,HARRY
11:57 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,DAMON

TURNOVER  by HOOPER,SAMMY 11:48
FOUL  by HAYDEN,DREW 11:37

11:28 MISS 3PTR by DABNEY,ALAN
REBOUND DEF by HINTON,ZACH --

11:26 FOUL  by JOHNSON,DAMON
SUB IN by HINTON,ZACH 11:25
SUB IN by HAYDEN,DREW 11:25
SUB IN by GOODMAN,JERRY 11:25
SUB OUT by LOVING,CJ 11:25
SUB OUT by PUGH,TREMAINE 11:25
SUB OUT by SMITH,BRIAN 11:25

11:19 FOUL  by CHANEY,CHRISTOPHER
11:16 SUB IN by JARRETT,JALYN
11:16 SUB IN by JOHNSON,DAMON
11:16 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JAYLEN
11:16 SUB OUT by WALL,HARRY

TURNOVER  by DULA,JUSTIN 11:12
11:10 STEAL  by JOHNSON,DAMON
11:07 MISS LAYUP by TATE,JASON

BLOCK  by DULA,JUSTIN 11:07
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

10:49 TURNOVER  by CHANEY,CHRISTOPHER
STEAL  by DULA,JUSTIN 10:47
MISS LAYUP by DULA,JUSTIN 10:45

-- REBOUND DEF by CHANEY,CHRISTOPHER
10:33 MISS 3PTR by TATE,JASON

REBOUND DEF by DULA,JUSTIN --
10:26 FOUL  by TATE,JASON
10:26 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JAYLEN
10:26 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,DAMON

TURNOVER  by HOOPER,SAMMY 10:15
SUB IN by SCHLICK,BRANDON 10:15
SUB IN by FORD,ELIJAH 10:15
SUB IN by MARSHALL,AJ 10:15
SUB OUT by HINTON,ZACH 10:15
SUB OUT by HAYDEN,DREW 10:15
SUB OUT by GOODMAN,JERRY 10:15
TURNOVER  by FORD,ELIJAH 10:04

09:56 STEAL  by JARRETT,JALYN
09:54 MISS LAYUP by JARRETT,JALYN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by SCHLICK,BRANDON(in the paint) 09:36 16-10 V 6

09:10 MISS 3PTR by TATE,JASON
-- REBOUND OFF by CHANEY,CHRISTOPHER

09:04 MISS LAYUP by CHANEY,CHRISTOPHER



BLOCK  by FORD,ELIJAH 09:04
REBOUND DEF by DULA,JUSTIN --
GOOD 3PTR by SCHLICK,BRANDON 08:54 19-10 V 9
ASSIST ASSIST by FORD,ELIJAH --

08:47 SUB IN by WHITE,AVERY
08:47 SUB OUT by TATE,JASON

MISS JUMPER by DULA,JUSTIN 08:38
08:38 BLOCK  by DABNEY,ALAN

REBOUND OFF by FORD,ELIJAH --
MISS JUMPER by FORD,ELIJAH 08:38

08:38 BLOCK  by CHANEY,CHRISTOPHER
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by HOOPER,SAMMY 08:34

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITE,AVERY
08:22 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,JAYLEN

REBOUND DEF by PUGH,TREMAINE --
08:20 FOUL  by DABNEY,ALAN

SUB IN by GOODMAN,JERRY 08:20
SUB IN by PUGH,TREMAINE 08:20
SUB OUT by MARSHALL,AJ 08:20
SUB OUT by DULA,JUSTIN 08:20

08:07 FOUL  by DABNEY,ALAN
GOOD FT by HOOPER,SAMMY 08:07 20-10 V 10
GOOD FT by HOOPER,SAMMY 08:07 21-10 V 11

08:07 SUB IN by ANTHONY,TRAMMELL
08:07 SUB OUT by DABNEY,ALAN
07:47 21-12 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,JAYLEN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST ASSIST by ANTHONY,TRAMMELL
07:33 FOUL  by WHITE,AVERY

GOOD FT by HOOPER,SAMMY 07:33 22-12 V 10
GOOD FT by HOOPER,SAMMY 07:33 23-12 V 11
SUB IN by SMITH,BRIAN 07:33
SUB IN by HAYDEN,DREW 07:33
SUB OUT by HOOPER,SAMMY 07:33
SUB OUT by PUGH,TREMAINE 07:33

07:33 SUB IN by WALL,HARRY
07:33 SUB OUT by JARRETT,JALYN
07:13 MISS LAYUP by CHANEY,CHRISTOPHER

REBOUND DEF by FORD,ELIJAH --
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,BRIAN 06:51
REBOUND OFF by FORD,ELIJAH --

06:50 FOUL  by WHITE,AVERY
06:50 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD FT by HAYDEN,DREW 06:50 24-12 V 12
GOOD FT by HAYDEN,DREW 06:50 25-12 V 13

06:50 SUB IN by HORVATH,ALEX
06:50 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JAYLEN
06:46 TURNOVER  by ANTHONY,TRAMMELL
06:43 FOUL  by ANTHONY,TRAMMELL

TURNOVER  by SCHLICK,BRANDON 06:25
06:23 STEAL  by ANTHONY,TRAMMELL
06:15 TURNOVER  by ANTHONY,TRAMMELL
06:15 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JAYLEN
06:15 SUB OUT by WHITE,AVERY

MISS JUMPER by HOOPER,SAMMY 06:01
REBOUND OFF by HAYDEN,DREW --
GOOD LAYUP by HAYDEN,DREW(in the paint) 05:56 27-12 V 15

05:45 TURNOVER  by CHANEY,CHRISTOPHER
STEAL  by HAYDEN,DREW 05:43
MISS LAYUP by HAYDEN,DREW 05:32
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by LOVING,CJ 05:30



Second Half Play By Play

SUB IN by HOOPER,SAMMY 05:30
SUB IN by DULA,JUSTIN 05:30
SUB OUT by SCHLICK,BRANDON 05:30
SUB OUT by FORD,ELIJAH 05:30
SUB OUT by GOODMAN,JERRY 05:30

05:30 SUB IN by TATE,JASON
05:30 SUB OUT by ANTHONY,TRAMMELL

TURNOVER  by HOOPER,SAMMY 05:26

05:22 27-14 V 13
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,JAYLEN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS 3PTR by LOVING,CJ 05:04
REBOUND OFF by HAYDEN,DREW --
TURNOVER  by DULA,JUSTIN 04:50
SUB IN by FORD,ELIJAH 04:50
SUB OUT by HAYDEN,DREW 04:50

04:20 27-16 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by CHANEY,CHRISTOPHER(in the paint)
MISS DUNK by DULA,JUSTIN 03:57

-- REBOUND DEF by CHANEY,CHRISTOPHER
FOUL  by HOOPER,SAMMY 03:54
FOUL  by HOOPER,SAMMY 03:39

03:39 27-17 V 10 GOOD FT by WALL,HARRY
03:39 27-18 V 9 GOOD FT by WALL,HARRY
03:27 FOUL  by WALL,HARRY

GOOD FT by HOOPER,SAMMY 03:27 28-18 V 10
GOOD FT by HOOPER,SAMMY 03:27 29-18 V 11
SUB IN by SCHLICK,BRANDON 03:27
SUB OUT by HOOPER,SAMMY 03:27

03:08 MISS JUMPER by CHANEY,CHRISTOPHER
BLOCK  by FORD,ELIJAH 03:08

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
02:51 MISS JUMPER by WALL,HARRY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,BRIAN 02:27

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
02:13 MISS 3PTR by WALL,HARRY

REBOUND DEF by SCHLICK,BRANDON --
MISS LAYUP by SCHLICK,BRANDON 01:49
REBOUND OFF by FORD,ELIJAH --
GOOD LAYUP by FORD,ELIJAH(in the paint) 01:44 31-18 V 13
TIMEOUT 30s by TEAM 01:44
SUB IN by PUGH,TREMAINE 01:44
SUB IN by MAKLE,EVAN 01:44
SUB IN by GOODMAN,JERRY 01:44
SUB OUT by LOVING,CJ 01:44
SUB OUT by SMITH,BRIAN 01:44
SUB OUT by DULA,JUSTIN 01:44

01:30 MISS LAYUP by CHANEY,CHRISTOPHER
REBOUND DEF by PUGH,TREMAINE --
TURNOVER  by MAKLE,EVAN 01:11

01:09 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,JAYLEN
01:05 31-20 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,JAYLEN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by GOODMAN,JERRY 00:36
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,JAYLEN

00:30 MISS LAYUP by TATE,JASON
REBOUND DEF by MAKLE,EVAN --
TURNOVER  by SCHLICK,BRANDON 00:01

00:01 TIMEOUT 30s by TEAM

VISITORS: Randolph Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Shenandoah Hornets



19:48 31-22 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,JAYLEN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by HOOPER,SAMMY 19:21
REBOUND OFF by DULA,JUSTIN --
GOOD LAYUP by DULA,JUSTIN(in the paint) 19:17 33-22 V 11

19:07 MISS LAYUP by WALL,HARRY
REBOUND DEF by DULA,JUSTIN --
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,BRIAN 18:59
REBOUND OFF by DULA,JUSTIN --
GOOD LAYUP by DULA,JUSTIN(in the paint) 18:55 35-22 V 13

18:44 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,JAYLEN
-- REBOUND OFF by ANTHONY,TRAMMELL

18:41 35-24 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by ANTHONY,TRAMMELL(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by FORD,ELIJAH(in the paint) 18:26 37-24 V 13
ASSIST ASSIST by DULA,JUSTIN --

18:05 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,JAYLEN
BLOCK  by FORD,ELIJAH 18:05
REBOUND DEF by HAYDEN,DREW --
MISS 3PTR by HOOPER,SAMMY 17:48

-- REBOUND DEF by CHANEY,CHRISTOPHER
17:37 MISS LAYUP by ANTHONY,TRAMMELL

BLOCK  by DULA,JUSTIN 17:37
-- REBOUND OFF by ANTHONY,TRAMMELL

17:20 MISS 3PTR by WHITE,AVERY
-- REBOUND OFF by WALL,HARRY

17:05 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,JAYLEN
SUB IN by PUGH,TREMAINE 17:05
SUB IN by LOVING,CJ 17:05
SUB OUT by DULA,JUSTIN 17:05
SUB OUT by HAYDEN,DREW 17:05

17:03 FOUL  by ANTHONY,TRAMMELL
16:46 FOUL  by WHITE,AVERY

GOOD FT by FORD,ELIJAH 16:46 38-24 V 14
GOOD FT by FORD,ELIJAH 16:46 39-24 V 15

16:46 SUB IN by JARRETT,JALYN
16:46 SUB IN by TATE,JASON
16:46 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JAYLEN
16:46 SUB OUT by WHITE,AVERY
16:26 TURNOVER  by CHANEY,CHRISTOPHER

STEAL  by PUGH,TREMAINE 16:23
MISS LAYUP by LOVING,CJ 16:18

16:18 BLOCK  by TATE,JASON
REBOUND OFF by PUGH,TREMAINE --

16:18 FOUL  by ANTHONY,TRAMMELL
16:18 SUB IN by DABNEY,ALAN
16:18 SUB OUT by ANTHONY,TRAMMELL

TURNOVER  by FORD,ELIJAH 16:02
FOUL  by FORD,ELIJAH 16:02

15:58 TURNOVER  by TATE,JASON
STEAL  by HOOPER,SAMMY 15:55
GOOD LAYUP by HOOPER,SAMMY(in the paint) 15:53 41-24 V 17

15:38 41-26 V 15 GOOD LAYUP by CHANEY,CHRISTOPHER(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by HOOPER,SAMMY(in the paint) 15:19 43-26 V 17
FOUL  by PUGH,TREMAINE 14:58

14:58 43-27 V 16 GOOD FT by DABNEY,ALAN
14:58 43-28 V 15 GOOD FT by DABNEY,ALAN

SUB IN by DULA,JUSTIN 14:58
SUB IN by SCHLICK,BRANDON 14:58
SUB OUT by LOVING,CJ 14:58
SUB OUT by FORD,ELIJAH 14:58
GOOD DUNK by DULA,JUSTIN 14:45 45-28 V 17
ASSIST ASSIST by SMITH,BRIAN --

14:35 MISS 3PTR by DABNEY,ALAN



REBOUND DEF by PUGH,TREMAINE --
TURNOVER  by HOOPER,SAMMY 14:28

14:08 MISS 3PTR by TATE,JASON
REBOUND DEF by DULA,JUSTIN --
MISS JUMPER by HOOPER,SAMMY 13:53

-- REBOUND DEF by CHANEY,CHRISTOPHER
13:41 45-30 V 15 GOOD LAYUP by DABNEY,ALAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST ASSIST by CHANEY,CHRISTOPHER
GOOD 3PTR by PUGH,TREMAINE 13:24 48-30 V 18
ASSIST ASSIST by SCHLICK,BRANDON --
TIMEOUT 30s by TEAM 13:24

13:05 48-33 V 15 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,DAMON
-- ASSIST ASSIST by JARRETT,JALYN

GOOD 3PTR by GOODMAN,JERRY 12:49 51-33 V 18
ASSIST ASSIST by HOOPER,SAMMY --

12:31 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,DAMON
12:31 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JAYLEN
12:31 SUB IN by JOHNSON,DAMON
12:31 SUB OUT by WALL,HARRY
12:31 SUB OUT by TATE,JASON

TURNOVER  by HOOPER,SAMMY 12:23
SUB IN by GOODMAN,JERRY 12:23
SUB OUT by SMITH,BRIAN 12:23

12:23 SUB IN by WHITE,AVERY
12:23 SUB OUT by JARRETT,JALYN
12:15 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,JAYLEN

REBOUND DEF by SCHLICK,BRANDON --
12:11 FOUL  by DABNEY,ALAN

MISS 3PTR by GOODMAN,JERRY 11:51
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,JAYLEN

11:42 MISS 3PTR by CHANEY,CHRISTOPHER
REBOUND DEF by HOOPER,SAMMY --
GOOD 3PTR by GOODMAN,JERRY 11:36 54-33 V 21
ASSIST ASSIST by HOOPER,SAMMY --
FOUL  by SCHLICK,BRANDON 11:13
SUB IN by SMITH,BRIAN 11:13
SUB IN by HAYDEN,DREW 11:13
SUB OUT by PUGH,TREMAINE 11:13
SUB OUT by GOODMAN,JERRY 11:13

11:07 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,DAMON
11:01 FOUL  by JOHNSON,DAMON

TURNOVER  by DULA,JUSTIN 10:57
10:51 STEAL  by JOHNSON,DAMON

FOUL  by SCHLICK,BRANDON 10:48
10:48 MISS FT by WHITE,AVERY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
10:48 MISS FT by WHITE,AVERY

REBOUND DEF by SCHLICK,BRANDON --
GOOD 3PTR by SCHLICK,BRANDON 10:41 57-33 V 24
ASSIST ASSIST by HOOPER,SAMMY --

10:23 MISS 3PTR by CHANEY,CHRISTOPHER
-- REBOUND OFF by DABNEY,ALAN

10:15 57-35 V 22 GOOD LAYUP by DABNEY,ALAN(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by HAYDEN,DREW 10:03
REBOUND OFF by HAYDEN,DREW --
MISS 3PTR by SCHLICK,BRANDON 09:57

-- REBOUND DEF by CHANEY,CHRISTOPHER
FOUL  by SMITH,BRIAN 09:50

09:50 57-36 V 21 GOOD FT by DABNEY,ALAN
09:50 57-37 V 20 GOOD FT by DABNEY,ALAN
09:50 SUB IN by MELBOURNE,MARK
09:50 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,DAMON



MISS 3PTR by HOOPER,SAMMY 09:26
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB IN by GOODMAN,JERRY 09:26
SUB IN by FORD,ELIJAH 09:26
SUB OUT by SMITH,BRIAN 09:26
SUB OUT by DULA,JUSTIN 09:26
FOUL  by FORD,ELIJAH 09:19

09:19 57-38 V 19 GOOD FT by DABNEY,ALAN
09:19 57-39 V 18 GOOD FT by DABNEY,ALAN
09:19 TIMEOUT 30s by TEAM

SUB IN by SMITH,BRIAN 09:19
SUB IN by HINTON,ZACH 09:19
SUB OUT by HOOPER,SAMMY 09:19
SUB OUT by SCHLICK,BRANDON 09:19
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,BRIAN(in the paint) 09:04 59-39 V 20
ASSIST ASSIST by HAYDEN,DREW --

08:54 MISS 3PTR by DABNEY,ALAN
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

08:42 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,JAYLEN
GOOD LAYUP by HAYDEN,DREW(in the paint) 08:25 61-39 V 22

08:25 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,JAYLEN
GOOD FT by HAYDEN,DREW 08:25 62-39 V 23

08:12 62-41 V 21 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,JAYLEN(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by FORD,ELIJAH(in the paint) 07:51 64-41 V 23
FOUL  by HAYDEN,DREW 07:33

07:33 64-42 V 22 GOOD FT by DABNEY,ALAN
07:33 64-43 V 21 GOOD FT by DABNEY,ALAN
07:33 SUB IN by ANTHONY,TRAMMELL
07:33 SUB OUT by CHANEY,CHRISTOPHER

MISS 3PTR by HINTON,ZACH 07:13
-- REBOUND DEF by WHITE,AVERY

07:00 MISS 3PTR by MELBOURNE,MARK
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

06:57 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by DULA,JUSTIN 06:57
SUB IN by MAKLE,EVAN 06:57
SUB IN by PUGH,TREMAINE 06:57
SUB OUT by GOODMAN,JERRY 06:57
SUB OUT by FORD,ELIJAH 06:57
SUB OUT by HAYDEN,DREW 06:57

06:47 FOUL  by WHITE,AVERY
GOOD FT by HINTON,ZACH 06:47 65-43 V 22
GOOD FT by HINTON,ZACH 06:47 66-43 V 23

06:35 MISS 3PTR by MELBOURNE,MARK
-- REBOUND OFF by ANTHONY,TRAMMELL

06:28 MISS JUMPER by ANTHONY,TRAMMELL
BLOCK  by DULA,JUSTIN 06:28

-- REBOUND OFF by ANTHONY,TRAMMELL
06:14 66-45 V 21 GOOD LAYUP by WHITE,AVERY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MAKLE,EVAN 06:04
REBOUND OFF by DULA,JUSTIN --
GOOD LAYUP by DULA,JUSTIN(in the paint) 05:41 68-45 V 23

05:36 68-47 V 21
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,JAYLEN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS 3PTR by PUGH,TREMAINE 05:05
-- REBOUND DEF by ANTHONY,TRAMMELL

FOUL  by PUGH,TREMAINE 04:57
04:57 MISS FT by WHITE,AVERY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:57 68-48 V 20 GOOD FT by WHITE,AVERY
04:57 SUB IN by SWILLING,BRETT
04:57 SUB OUT by ANTHONY,TRAMMELL

MISS LAYUP by MAKLE,EVAN 04:49



04:49 BLOCK  by WHITE,AVERY
REBOUND OFF by HINTON,ZACH --
MISS LAYUP by HINTON,ZACH 04:38

-- REBOUND DEF by MELBOURNE,MARK
04:31 MISS LAYUP by WHITE,AVERY

REBOUND DEF by HINTON,ZACH --
MISS LAYUP by DULA,JUSTIN 04:24
REBOUND OFF by DULA,JUSTIN --

04:19 FOUL  by WHITE,AVERY
MISS FT by DULA,JUSTIN 04:19
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by DULA,JUSTIN 04:19

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,JAYLEN
SUB IN by MARSHALL,AJ 04:19
SUB IN by GOBLE,NICK 04:19
SUB IN by SCHLICK,BRANDON 04:19
SUB OUT by SMITH,BRIAN 04:19
SUB OUT by DULA,JUSTIN 04:19
SUB OUT by HINTON,ZACH 04:19

04:19 SUB IN by HORVATH,ALEX
04:19 SUB OUT by WHITE,AVERY

FOUL  by PUGH,TREMAINE 04:16
04:16 68-49 V 19 GOOD FT by DABNEY,ALAN
04:16 68-50 V 18 GOOD FT by DABNEY,ALAN
04:16 SUB IN by WALL,HARRY
04:16 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JAYLEN

TURNOVER  by MARSHALL,AJ 04:12
04:10 STEAL  by WALL,HARRY
04:08 MISS 3PTR by MELBOURNE,MARK

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
03:57 68-53 V 15 GOOD 3PTR by DABNEY,ALAN

-- ASSIST ASSIST by SWILLING,BRETT
TURNOVER  by MARSHALL,AJ 03:42
SUB IN by HOOPER,SAMMY 03:42
SUB IN by SMITH,BRIAN 03:42
SUB OUT by MARSHALL,AJ 03:42
SUB OUT by MAKLE,EVAN 03:42

03:21 68-56 V 12 GOOD 3PTR by DABNEY,ALAN
-- ASSIST ASSIST by WALL,HARRY

TURNOVER  by SMITH,BRIAN 03:12
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 03:12
SUB IN by DULA,JUSTIN 03:12
SUB IN by FORD,ELIJAH 03:12
SUB OUT by GOBLE,NICK 03:12
SUB OUT by PUGH,TREMAINE 03:12

03:12 SUB IN by CHANEY,CHRISTOPHER
03:12 SUB OUT by SWILLING,BRETT
03:00 MISS 3PTR by MELBOURNE,MARK

REBOUND DEF by SCHLICK,BRANDON --
TURNOVER  by FORD,ELIJAH 02:44
FOUL  by DULA,JUSTIN 02:29

02:29 MISS FT by DABNEY,ALAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:29 68-57 V 11 GOOD FT by DABNEY,ALAN
02:29 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JAYLEN
02:29 SUB OUT by HORVATH,ALEX

TURNOVER  by HOOPER,SAMMY 02:09
FOUL  by HOOPER,SAMMY 02:09

02:08 68-59 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by MELBOURNE,MARK(in the paint)
01:58 FOUL  by WALL,HARRY

GOOD FT by HOOPER,SAMMY 01:58 69-59 V 10
GOOD FT by HOOPER,SAMMY 01:58 70-59 V 11



01:58 SUB IN by HORVATH,ALEX
01:58 SUB OUT by WALL,HARRY
01:54 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,JAYLEN
01:54 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,JAYLEN

MISS JUMPER by HOOPER,SAMMY 01:32
-- REBOUND DEF by MELBOURNE,MARK

FOUL  by SCHLICK,BRANDON 01:29
01:29 70-60 V 10 GOOD FT by MELBOURNE,MARK

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 01:29
01:29 70-61 V 9 GOOD FT by MELBOURNE,MARK

SUB IN by GOODMAN,JERRY 01:29
SUB OUT by SCHLICK,BRANDON 01:29
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,BRIAN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 01:20 72-61 V 11
ASSIST ASSIST by HOOPER,SAMMY --

01:14 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,JAYLEN
STEAL  by GOODMAN,JERRY 01:12
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,BRIAN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 01:09 74-61 V 13
ASSIST ASSIST by GOODMAN,JERRY --

00:58 MISS 3PTR by DABNEY,ALAN
-- REBOUND OFF by CHANEY,CHRISTOPHER

00:52 MISS JUMPER by CHANEY,CHRISTOPHER
REBOUND DEF by DULA,JUSTIN --
MISS JUMPER by GOODMAN,JERRY 00:38

00:38 BLOCK  by HORVATH,ALEX
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,BRIAN --
GOOD LAYUP by HOOPER,SAMMY(in the paint) 00:30 76-61 V 15

00:21 MISS LAYUP by MELBOURNE,MARK
REBOUND DEF by HOOPER,SAMMY --


